The J&K Bank Ltd 

Branch:                            Corporate Headquarters 

MA Road Srinagar J&K – 190001 

UTR Number may be uploaded on E-tendering portal 

This shall include the cost of tender documents. 

Earnest Money Deposit ( EMD) ( 

Refundable ) 

Rs.1200000/- (Rupees Twelve lacs Only) to be deposited through     

transfer / NEFT to the following A/c with Bank details given as:     

Account Name:                                       Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

16-digit Account No :                              9931070690000001

[...]

technical evaluation and failure on part of the bidder to do so may lead to rejection of his bid. 

Note: The documents / information sought should be in the same serial order as given in the technical bid 

format (Annexure-I)  

5. Earnest Money Deposit:  

5.1 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve lacs Only) must be deposited by 

bidders in the Prescribed Account and Proof of it like UTR No. / Tran No. be uploaded on the prescribed e-

Tendering Portal by or before the last day of submission of bid.   

5.2 EMD shall remain valid for a period of 60 days beyond the final validity period of bids (180 days)